

Media Contact:

Cristina Martinez Prosek Partners for KBS (212) 279-3115, ext. 215 cmartinez@prosek.com

KBS Capital Markets Group Names Kenny Miley Regional Vice President

NEWPORT BEACH, Calif., (Nov. 13, 2015) – <u>KBS Capital Markets Group</u> (member FINRA and SIPC), a distributor of real estate-related investment products, announced today the hiring of Kenny Miley as regional vice president for KBS Capital Markets Group. Mr. Miley will be based in Georgia and report to Jeff Kremin, national sales manager for KBS Capital Markets Group.

In his role as regional vice president, Mr. Miley will be responsible for building relationships with financial advisors and for distributing real estate investment products backed by the institutional experience and service of KBS. The clients he serves will be based in the Southeast region.

"Kenny brings a strong background of relevant experience to KBS Capital Markets Group and we believe he will be an integral part of our team," said Mick Manning, CEO of KBS Capital Markets Group. "We're confident that he will help lead the way with solid knowledge of the real estate market in his region."

Prior to joining KBS, Mr. Miley spent 12 years at Inland Securities Corporation in several leadership positions, such as regional sales associate, assistant vice president and more recently as vice president. In the earlier years of his career, Mr. Miley worked for the Atlanta Braves as a Special Events and Public Relations associate. He received a Bachelor's degree from the University of Georgia and currently holds FINRA Series 7 and 63 licenses.

"We're thrilled to welcome Kenny to the KBS team," said Kremin. "His addition will further strengthen our ability to service financial advisors in the Southeast region."

About KBS Capital Markets Group

KBS Capital Markets Group ("KBS-CMG") is a distributor whose team connects financial advisors and their clients to KBS-CMG product offerings. KBS-CMG was formed in early 2005 to distribute a broad range of real estate and real estate-related investment products exclusively through investment professionals. The company helps financial advisors and their clients tap directly into real estate opportunities historically available only to large institutions. For information, visit http://www.kbs-cmg.com/.